See Block 16. OIS-12-051 date 10/06/11 U.S. Michael Regulatory Compission Div of Concrete Active Medical Regulatory Compission Michael Michael Regulatory Compission Michael Michael Regulatory Michael Michael Michael Michael Regulatory Michael	AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	T BPA NO	1 CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF	
### STATES OF COMMISSION OF COMMISSION 1.00 1.0	2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO MOD7		018-12-051	NO		
D.V. of Contracts Act. Signal Bridge Washington, DC 2055 **NOW ARREST COMMON	6 ISSUED BY CODE	3100				
Element AND ADDRESS OF COMPACION 99 to the count of the process of	Div. of Contracts Attn: Wanda M Brown Mail Stop: TWB-01-Bl0M		Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M			
PERSONAL PROPERTY CONTROL OF STATE ADDITIONAL DRIVEN S			Washington, DC 2			
### SUPPLY STATE STATE OF THE CONTRACTORDER OF STATE CONTRACTORDERS. 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 12. SOLICITATIONS 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES OF SOLICITATIONS 14. SOLICITATIONS 15. SOLICITATIONS 15. A THIS SOLICITATION OF YOUR OFFERS IN THE PROPERTY OF THE RECEIPT OF PERS IN SIRVE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	o NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLIC	ON POLITATI	
MOLEAN VA 221024855 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in tiem 14. The hour and date specified for recept of Others	VU FGRENSICS AND ADVISORY, LLC			98 DATEC (SELTTEM 11)		
## ACTION OF CORD STATE APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 12. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 14. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 15. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 15. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES ONLY APPLIES ONLY APPLIES ONLY APPLIES ONLY APPLIES ONLY APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENT OF HEAD OF A STATE APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENT ONLY AND DATA SHOP APPLIES ONLY TO AMENDMENT ONLY APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 11. MODIFIES THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 11. MODIFIES THE CONTRACTORDER IS MODIFIED TO BE APPLIED TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 12. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 14. THIS CHARGE ORDINAL ACREEMENT TO PROJECT THE ADMINISTRATION CHARGES FERDINAL APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 15. THIS OFFICE ON TRACTS/ORDERS NOT THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 16. THIS CHARGE ORDINAL ACREEMENT TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION CHARGES FERDINAL THE MATERIAL APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS ONLY APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION CHARGES FERDINAL ACREEMENT TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION CHARGES FERDINAL ACREEMENT TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION CHARGES FERDINAL ACREEMENT TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION CHARGES FERDINAL ACREEMENT TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION CHARGES FERDINAL ACREEMENT TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION CHARGES FERDINAL ACREEMENT TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION CHARGES FERDINAL ACREEMENT TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATION CHARGES FERDINAL THE APPLIES ONLY TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO THE APPLIES ONLY TO T	1660 INTERNATIONAL DR STE 400					
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set both in item 14. The bour and date specified for receipt of Offers.	MOLEAN VA 221024855				erroll (
The above numbered solicitation is amenaged as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for recept of Offers The above numbered solicitation is amenaged as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for recept of Offers Set for the solicitation or as amenaged, Short in the solicitation or as amenaged, by one of its settlended, Short in the solicitation or as amenaged, by one of the following methods (as) By completing Item 2 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By advisory greet of this solicitation and amendment on each copy of the received profess (as) and the solicitation and amendment on each copy of the received profess (as) and the solicitation and amendment on each copy of the received profess (as) and the solicitation and amendment on each copy of the received profess (as) and date specified Short International Copy of the received profess (as) and date specified Short International Copy of the solicitation and the members, and is received prior to the operating profess of the specified Short International Copy of the solicitation and the amendment, and is received prior to the operating profess of the specified Short International Copy of the solicitation and the amendment, and is received prior to the operating profess of the solicitation and the members of the solicitation and the amendment, and the received prior to the operating profess of the solicitation and the solicitation and the amendment, and the received prior to the operation of the solicitation and the members of the solicitation and the members of the solicitation and the s	CODE 808992297	FACILITY CODE			1)	
Offers must acknowledge record of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amendment by several the following methods: a By completing terms and 15, and refurring control of the simulation of the simulation of the several proof of the several prior (a) by separate letter or relegion which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGENEROUS TITLE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RESIGN OF OFFER PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such charge any be made by relegion or releter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and the unenturent, and is recovered prior to the operand you desire to change an offer already submitted. Such charges may be made you desire to change an offer already submitted. Such charges may be made and date specified. 20:22-10-31-31-31 strong SYA 3180280, 000, 00 ***INTERM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 11 MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (b) A THIS CHANGE RESULD PURSUANT TO INSURANT TO INSURANT TO INSURANT TO REPORT TO THE ANTITION AS MARKED IN ITEM 14. (c) A THIS CHANGE RESULD PURSUANT TO THE ANTI-ORDITY OF FAR 49, 1939) 1 THE ARCH NUMBERS CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (d) THE ARCH NUMBERS CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (e) THIS CHANGE RESULD PURSUANT TO THE ANTI-ORDITY OF FAR 49, 1939) (e) THIS SUPPLY NUMBERS CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (e) THIS CHARGE RESULD PURSUANT TO THE ANTI-ORDITY OF FAR 49, 1939) (e) THIS SUPPLY NUMBERS CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (f) THIS CHARGE RESULD PURSUANT TO THE ANTI-ORDITY OF FAR 49, 1939) (f) THIS SUPPLY NUMBERS CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. (f) THIS CHARGE RESULD PURSUANT TO THE ANTI-ORDITY OF FAR 49, 1939) (f) THIS CHARGE RESULD PURSUANT TO THE ANTI-ORDITY OF FAR 49, 1939) (f) THIS CHARGE RESULD PURSUAN			NDMENTS OF SOLICITA			
A THIS CHANCE ORDER'S ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Smooty authority) THE CHANCES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 AFE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO INTHEM 10A 8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REPLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANCES (such as changes in paying office appropriation cate with a SET PORTH IN ITEM 4 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF PARK 3 JUSTID C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL ACREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF THE AUTHO	RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER—If by vir by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter is and date specified. 12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA—(If required) EFF NA	tue of this amendment you de makes reference to the solicital 22-10-51-J-143 J271 S# 120252 Obligate SE.ICS 541519	sire to change an offer alreation and this amendment, a 252A 31x0200.012 0.000.00	ady submitted, such change and is received prior to the op	may be made	
The ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIONDER IS MODIFIED TO PERSECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES SET FORTH HIS TERM IN PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 (SUID) C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IN ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF U OTHER (Specif type of modification and authority) Billatural Agreement Billatural Agreement Billatural Agreement Billatural Agreement Copies to the issuing office *** DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANODIFATION (Cognized by UCF action hashing, including specificanized subject inside in white treated by 10 feeders hashing, including specificanized subject inside where treated by 10 feeders hashing, including specificanized subject inside where treated by 10 feeders hashing, including specificanized subject inside where treated by 10 feeders of 10 feeders from the SOW, (2) increase certains, (1) provide funding and (4) revise labor category for increase of level of effort. *See page 2 for modification details Ceiling: \$925,647.00 (changed) Protal Obligation Amount \$767,000.00 (changed) Protal Obligation Amount \$767,000.00 (changed) Protal Obligation does obligate funds; all other terms and conditions remain Except as proceded freeners all seems and conditions of the accurance retroaccion of the protection of the form prot	•					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. Si required to sign this document and return increase of the issuing office Discourse of this modification is to (1) add additional work flow to SOW. (2) increase certing. (f) provide funding and (4) revise labor category for increase of level of effort. See page 2 for modification details Ceiling: \$925,647.90 (changed) Period of Performance: 7/9/09-7/8/12 (unchanged) This modification does obligate funds: all other terms and conditions remain Except as provided feature at terms and conditions of the document forement on them to some increased and multiproce and effect 154 MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (hype or pinn) Circly Vu President 155 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 155 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 156 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 156 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 157 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 157 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 158 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 159 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 159 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 150 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 151 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 152 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 153 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 155 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 155 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 156 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 157 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 157 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 158 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 159 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 159 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY? 150 CONTRACTOR/OFSEKORY?	(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify	authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	HIN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	ONTRACT ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A		
Bilateral Agreement E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office *** DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANCOLICATION (Organized by UCF saction hasongs, including sociolated solvated material where flussible) The purpose of this modification is to (1) add additional work flow to SOW. (2) increase Setting, (1) provide funding and (4) revise labor category for increase of level of effort. **See page 2 for modification details Ceiling: \$925,647.00 (changed) Period of Deligation Amount 5767,000.00 (changed) Period of Performance: 7/9/09-7/8/12 (unchanged) This modification does obligate funds: all other terms and conditions remain Except as provided flavors all levels of solvents retorated in term SA or TUX, as remission details and interest and and in	X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	R 43.103(b)	ANCIES (auch as changes in pa	aying office appropriation usio, etc.)		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not. is not. is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office 2. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANCORICATION (Organized by DCF section hasoings, including solicition/destrical subjust insitial where feasible) The purpose of this modification is to (1) add additional work flow to SOW. (2) increase certing, (f) provide funding and (4) revise labor category for increase of level of effort. Asee page 2 for modification details Teiling: \$925,647.00 (changed) Trotal Obligation Amount 5767,000.00 (changed) For i od of Performance: 7/9/09-7/8/12 (unchanged) This modification does obligate funds: all other terms and conditions remain Except as pionada Newma and conditions of the accument retoranced in term 9A of 10A, as consistency demining uncertained and malitance and effect 15A MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or punt) Clindy Vu President 15C DATE SIGNED	C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF				
** DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTANCOLFICATION (Organized by UCF section haddings, including selection/contract subject inteller Miner feasible) The purpose of this modification is to (1) add additional work flow to SOW. (2) increase certing. (1) provide funding and (4) revise labor category for increase of level of effort. *See page 2 for modification details Ceiling: \$925,647.00 (changed) Potal Obligation Amount 5767,000.00 (changed) Period of Performance: 7/9/09-7/8/12 (unchanged) This modification does obligate funds: all other terms and conditions remain Except us provided herein all reins and conditions of the document reformaced in Item BA or TUA, as novotobro changed remains unchanged and in full force and effect 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or point) Cindy Vu President 15C DATE SIGNED		ateral Agreement				
The purpose of this modification is to (1) add additional work flow to SOW, (2) increase ceiling, (1) provide funding and (4) revise labor category for increase of level of effort. *See page 2 for modification details Ceiling: \$925,647.90 (changed) Pota) Obligation Amount 5767,000.00 (changed) Period of Performance: 7/9/09-7/8/12 (unchanged) This modification does obligate funds; all other terms and conditions remain Except as provided herein at weins and conditions of the document reforemed in item SA or 104, as no rotation changed luminus unchanged and in full force and effect 15A MAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or punt) Cindy Vu President 15B CONTRACTOR/OFFERORY 15C DATE SIGNED	E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x is	s required to sign this docume	nt and return 1	copies to the issuing office		
Period of Performance: 7/9/09-7/8/12 (unchanged) This modification does obligate funds: all other terms and conditions remain Except as provided herein alterns and conditions of the document reformed in item 9A or 10A, as no retology changed (unusuns unchanged and in full force and effect 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) Cindy Vu President 15C DATE SIGNED Signature of person augisticed usign) 15C DATE SIGNED	The purpose of this modification is to	(1) add additional wo	rk flow to SOW, (2)		(f) provide funding.	
Except as provided herein, alt revins and conditions of the document retoranced in item SA or 10A, as no rototons charged (emissins unchanged and in full torce and effect) 15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pinnt) Clody Vu President 15B CONTRACTOR/OFFERORY 15C DATE SIGNED	-					
15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or point) CINDY VU President 15B CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR V (Signature of person authorized is sign) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or point) Wand M Brown Contracting entire or person authorized is sign) 15C DATE SIGNED (Signature of person authorized is sign) 15C DATE SIGNED (Signature of Contracting Officer) (Type or point) Wand M Brown Contracting Officer (Type or point)	this modification does obligate funds:	all other terms and o	onditions remain			
Cindy Vu President Contracting enticer 156 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR/V 15C DATE SIGNED 16B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C DATE SIGNED	Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reforms	ced in Item 9A or TUA, as rioretolore cha-				
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer) (Signature of Contracting Officer)	Clindy Vu		Wanda M Brown		,	
Sylvation of the analysis of the sylvation of the sylvati	198 CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR/V		16B UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	6/-	_	
		10 1/0x 11	(ISignature o	al Contracting Officer)	12.01.11	

PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE

Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53,243





The purpose of this modification is to (1) add additional work flow to the Statement of Work-revising the process automation services to the OEDO and ADM, (2) increase the ceiling by \$222,590.00 from \$703,084 to \$925,647.00 to perform the additional activities, (3) provide funding in the amount of **\$80,000.00** thereby increasing the obligation amount from \$687,000.00 to \$767,000.00, and (4) revise the labor category to adjust for the increase with the level of effort.

Accordingly, the following additions are hereby incorporated:

4.0 TASK STATEMENT AND REQUIREMENTS The work shall include the following task:

- 4.12 The contractor shall provide technical assistance to NRC staff in automating NRC processes via workflow using the Handysoft Webmaker technology and augmenting existing NRC tools.
- 4.13 The contractor shall be knowledgeable of and work with the NRC development environment in order to provide proper technical assistance during artifact creation.
- 4.14 The contractor shall provide technical assistance to NRC staff by creating, maintaining, and updating the artifacts required by the PMM, including the Vision Document, System Requirements Specification, and Test Plan.
- 4.15 The contractor shall become familiar with the work processes associated with the Office of the Executive Director and any related processes that are identified by the Project Officer during the course of the work.
- 4.16 The contractor shall assist NRC in establishing new databases for workflow implementation
- 4.17 The contractor shall prepare and present mock-ups of user interfaces for tools stemming from process automation work referenced in 4.12
- 4.18 The contractor shall provide support activities for the migration of data from legacy systems in the Office of the Executive Director.
- 4.19 The contractor shall create and maintain a project schedule.
- 4.20 The contractor shall assist NRC staff with moving the system from the centralized development environment, through the central test facility, and into production.
- 4.21 The contractor shall assist in developing and providing training to appropriate stakeholders on new workflow applications that are developed for the Office of the Executive Director
- 4.22 The contractor will provide testing support by writing test scripts and helping develop the test plan once new tools are brought into the central test facility.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

B.3 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—COST REIMBURSEMENT (JUNE 1988) ALTERNATE I (JUNE 1988)

- (a) The current total estimate cost to the Government for full performance under this contract is \$925,647.00
- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$767,000.00.
- (c) It is estimated that the amount currently allotted will cover performance through **June 30**, **2012**.

LABOR CATEGORY:

From:

Schedule C - Contract Total

Labor Category	Hourly Rate	Estimated Hours	Totals
Information Engineer/Analyst	Various		
Productivity Tools Specialist	Various		
PM/Developer-Level 1	Various		
PM/Developer-Level 2	Various		
PM/Developer-Level 3	Various		
Grand Total			2

To: Schedule C – Contract Total

Labor Category	Hourly Rate	Estimated Hours	Totals
Information Engineer/Analyst			
Productivity Tools Specialist			
PM/Developer-Level 1			
PM/Developer-Level 2			
PM/Developer-Level 3			
Grand Total			\$892,168.98

NRC-33-08-380 Modification 007 Page 4 of 4

A summary of obligation for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'09 Obligation Amount:	\$90,000.00
Total FY'10 Obligation Amount:	\$352,000.00
Total FY'11 Obligation Amount	\$245,000.00
Total FY'12 Obligation Amount	\$80,000.00

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: \$767,000.00

<u>Note</u>: This modification obligates FY12 funds in the amount of **\$80,000.00**. All other terms and conditions under this contract remain unchanged